from making any reportable contributions through the term of the contact, and 
Now Therefore Be it Resolved by the Edgewater Mayor and Council hereby authorizes Gotthold Paving LLC.  to install a new Manhole between 1100 and 1108 River Road (East/West) for a cost of not more the $30,400.00 (thirty thousand, four hundred dollars); and

Be It Further Resolved that, I Gregory Franz, the Interim Chief Financial Officer, hereby certifies that funds are available for this purchase in the DPW and Marina operating budget as well as Capital Budget Ordinance #1550. 
Gregory Franz